# 501906278 05/01/2012

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Kevin Patrick Mahaffey	11/02/2010
James David Burgess	11/02/2010
David Golombek	11/02/2010
Timothy Micheal Wyatt	11/02/2010
Anthony McKay Lineberry	11/02/2010
Kyle Barton	11/02/2010
Daniel Lee Evans	11/02/2010
David Luke Richardson	11/02/2010
Ariel Salomon	11/02/2010

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Lookout, Inc.
Street Address:	539 Bryant Street, #406
City:	San Francisco
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94107

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13461054

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (415)705-6383 Phone: 415-705-6377

Email: mburch@dergnoah.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: DERGOSITS & NOAH LLP
Address Line 1: Three Embarcadero Center

Address Line 2: Suite 410

PATENT REEL: 028135 FRAME: 0529 40 00 13461054

501906278

Address Line 4: SAN FRANCIS	CO, CALIFORNIA 94111
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1129.10CON2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael E. Dergosits
Total Attachments: 5 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif source=Assignment#page4.tif source=Assignment#page5.tif	

PATENT REEL: 028135 FRAME: 0530

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, WE, Kevin Patrick Mahaffey, James David Burgess, David Golombek, Timothy Micheal Wyatt, Anthony McKay Lineberry, Kyle Barton, Daniel Lee Evans, David Luke Richardson and Ariel Salomon hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS", have invented certain new and useful improvements as described and set forth in the below-identified application for United States Letters Patent:

Titic of Invention: SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR SERVER-COUPLED MALWARE PREVENTION

Filing Date: August 25, 2010

Application No.: 12/868,669

WHEREAS, LOOKOUT, INC., a corporation of the State of <u>California</u>, 539 Bryant Street, #406, San Francisco, <u>California</u>, 94107 hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the said invention and application and in any Letters Patent which may be granted on the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that, for One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignors, Assignors have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the said Assignee, and Assignee's successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to the said invention, said application for United States Letters Patent, and any Letters Patent which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world including any divisions, renewals, continuations in whole or in part, substitutions, conversions, reissues, prolongations or extensions thereof, said interest to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by said Assignors had this assignment and transfer not been made, to the full end and term of any such Letters Patent.

Assignors further agree that they will, without charge to said Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of said application and/or applications, execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including applications for Letters Patent and for the reissue thereof, and instruments of assignment and transfer thereof, and will perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request, to obtain or maintain Letters Patent for said invention and improvement in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in said Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.

SAN FRANCISCO COUNTY My Comm. Expires Dec. 25, 2011

SEAL

MY 1251 MONTH	OF, Assignor has hereumo signed history	er name to this assignment on the date indicated below.
11/2/10		
	Jan	nes David Burgess
O CALITORNI	g	
Hyol SAJ FAIDC	150	
conally appeared	Defore me, Thomas BULCS	n instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they s/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or
differential DENALTY OF PER	JURY under the laws of the State of Cal	ifornia that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct
		WITNESS my hand and official sear.
	THOM O'BRIEN	
TON MASS STAR	COMM. #1782116 TARY PUBLIC-CALIFORNIA	Signature of Notary
O SI	AN FRANCISCO COUNTY Scrimm, Expires Dec. 25, 2011	
	and a simulation because signed his	Ther name to this assignment on the date indicated below.
	010	s/her name to this assignment on the date indicated below.
	010	s/her name to this assignment on the date indicated below.  A Della Colombek
te: 1/2/20	010	to Island
te: 1/2/20	010	to Island
te: 1/2/20  ate of CAUFORM  ounty of SAUFORM  rsonally appeared of the person(s) who ecuted the same in his/her/the	before me.  Discovery and the wild capacity (ies), and that by	who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory hin instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s).
ate of AUFORM  aunty of SAUFORM  resonally appeared where to be the person(s) where the same in his/her/the entity upon behalf of which the	before me. The before	avid Golombek  WODAY PUBLIC  who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory hin instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), onent.
ate of CALIFORM.  SALFORM  resonally appeared indence to be the person(s) whe ecuted the same in his/her/the entity upon behalf of which the	before me. The before	who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory hin instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they nis/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), onent.  alifornia that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
ate of CALIFORM.  SALFORM  interpretation of SAL	before me. However the wine person(s) acled, executed the instrumental form of the State of Company and the State of Comp	avid Golombek  WOORK PUBLIC  who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory hin instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), o ment.
ate of CALIFORM  ounty of SALIFORM  resonally appeared idence to be the person(s) who ecuted the same in his/her/the entity upon behalt of which the tertify under PENALTY OF PE	before me. The before	who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory hin instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they nis/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), o ment.  alifornia that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

	aned his/her name to this assignment on the date indicated below.
Date: 11 2 2010	THEM WEAT
,	(Timothy Micheal Wyatt
041	
State of CILITANION	
State of CALIFORNIA  County of SAN FULCISES	
(1/1 a ))	
On ///0>/10 before me,	Hom OKLIN, NEMAN NIKK
personally appeared TIMOTHY MICHERL W	who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory
evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and the	The within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they nat by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or
the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the	instrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the Sta	to of Colifornia that the formation assured in the
y decity bridger in Ervicer for a Ervicory bridger the laws of the Sta	te or California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
	WITNESS my hand and official seat.
THOM O'BRIEN	
S 66 5 5 5 5 5 5 6 5 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6	Signature of Notair
a las asserting last Pirit Caliconia C	
My Comm, Expires neg 36 has	
SEAL	
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto sig	gned his/her name to this assignment on the date indicated below.
	gned his/her name to this assignment on the date indicated below.
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto signate:	at 5
11-2-10	gned his/her name to this assignment on the date indicated below.  Anthony McKay Lineberry
Date: 11-2-10	at 5
Date: 11-2-10	at 5
11-2-10	Anthony McKay Lineberry
Date: 11-2-10	Anthony McKay Lineberry
Date: $11-2-10$ State of $CAV Fox 19$ County of $5A1 FA3636$ On $11/02/10$ before me,	Anthony McKay Lineberry  Thom OBRA: Norman Public
State of CANTONNIA  County of 5AN FANCO  On 1/02/10 before me, personally appeared	Anthony McKay Lineberry  Anthony McKay Lineberry  Nothing Physics  HINEBOOM proved to me on the basis of satisfactory
State of CAVITORUIA  County of 5AU FASCASO  On 110210 before me, personally appeared AUTHON META evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to	Anthony McKay Lineberry  Anthony McKay Lineberry  Anthony McKay Lineberry  Normal Public Publ
State of CAVITORUIA  County of 5AU FASCASO  On	Anthony McKay Lineberry  Anthony McKay Lineberry  Anthony McKay Lineberry  Notation Public  Public Anthony McKay Lineberry  Notation Public Anthony  Notation Publ
State of CANTONIO  County of 513 ASCASO  On 102/10 before me, personally appeared evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and to the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the	Anthony McKay Lineberry  Anthony McKay Lineberry  Notation Place  Line Bode who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they hat by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or instrument.
State of CAVITORUIA  County of 5AU FASCASO  On	Anthony McKay Lineberry  Anthony McKay Lineberry  Notation Physician  Line Book who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they hat by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or instrument.
State of CANTONIO  County of 513 ASCASO  On 102/10 before me, personally appeared evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and to the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the	Anthony McKay Lineberry  Anthony McKay Lineberry  Notice Plant Pascur  Anthony McKay Lineberry  Notice Plant Pascur  Anthony McKay Lineberry  Notice Plant Plant Plant  Notice Plant Plant  Notice Plant Plant  Notice Plant  Noti
State of CANTONIO  County of 513 ASCASO  On 102/10 before me, personally appeared evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and to the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the	Anthony McKay Lineberry  Anthony McKay Lineberry  Notation Physician  Line Book who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they hat by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or instrument.
State of CANTONIO  County of 513 ASCASO  On 102/10 before me, personally appeared evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and to the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the	Anthony McKay Lineberry  Anthony McKay Lineberry  Notice Plant Pascur  Anthony McKay Lineberry  Notice Plant Pascur  Anthony McKay Lineberry  Notice Plant Plant Plant  Notice Plant Plant  Notice Plant Plant  Notice Plant  Noti
State of CANTONIO  County of 513 ASCASO  On 102/10 before me, personally appeared evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and to the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the States.	Anthony McKay Lineberry  Anthony McKay Lineber
State of CANTONIO  County of 512 ASCASO  On 102/10 before me, personally appeared evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and to the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State THOM O'BRIEN	Anthony McKay Lineberry  Anthony McKay Lineberry  Anthony McKay Lineberry  Notice Place Place  Notice Place  Notic
State of CANFORM Q  County of 510 ASCASO  On	Anthony McKay Lineberry  Anthony McKay Lineber
State of CANFORM Q  County of 510 ASCASO  On	Anthony McKay Lineberry  Anthony McKay Lineber

	IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto s	igned his/her name to this assignment on the date indicated below.
	11/2/10	
		Tyle Bartop
State of	SAJ FORNIO	
County of		1
	to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to	that by his they that is input used a cknowledged to me that he/she/they
		ate of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
		WITNESS my hand and official seal.
	THOM OURSE	1
	THOM O'BRIEN COMM. #1782116	Signature of Notary
	NOTARY PUBLIC-CALIFORNIA SAN FRANCISCO COUNTY	8
	My Comm. Expires Dec. 25, 2011	est de la company de la compan
SEAL		
Date:	IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto si	gned his/her name to this assignment on the date indicated below.  Baniel Lee Evans
	San Francisco	
Onpersonally evidence to executed the	appeared DANG LES ()  o be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to	Hom GBCIS NOTOW PUBLIC who proved to me on the basis of salisfactory the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they hat by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or instrument.
I certify und	der PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the Sta	ite of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
		WITNESS my hand and official seal.
S. M.		WITNESS my hand and official seal.
	THOM O'BRIEN COMM. #1782116 NOTARY PUBLIC-CALIFORNIA S SAN FRANCISCO COUNTY	WITNESS my hand and official seal.  Signature of Notary

puorney Docket No. 1129.10

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto signed his/her name to this assignment on the date indicated below.
Date: 11/2/10 978
David Luke Richardson
State of CALI FORNIA
Chu ED MCTC
County of SAN FRANCISCO MARCIZ
On 11/02/10 before me Thom OBRID NOTARE
evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/they authorized capacity(sa), and that he/she/they
executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.
THOM O'BRIEN
COMM #1792116
SAN FRANCISCO COUNTY
My Comm. Expires Dec. 25, 2011
SEAL
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto signed his/her name to Mis assignment on the date indicated below.
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto signed his/her name to this assignment on the date indicated below.
Date: 11/2/10 ail
Date: 11/2/10  Ariel Salomon
Date: 11/2/10  Ariel Salomon
Date: 11/2/10  Ariel Salomon
State of CALIFOUNIA  County of SAN FRANCISCO
State of CALIFORNIA  County of San Francisco  On 11/2/10  before me, Month OBAIN! NORM Phillips
State of CALIFOUNIA  County of SAN FRANCISCO  On 11/2/10  personally appeared AR SALOMO Who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within jects when the basis of satisfactory
State of CALIFOUNIA  County of SAN FRANCISCO  On 11/2/10  personally appeared AR STANDISCO who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies) and that by his/her/their cipacity(i) on the instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they
State of
State of CALIFOUNIA  County of SAN FRANCISCO  On 11/2/10  personally appeared AR STANDISCO who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies) and that by his/her/their cipacity(i) on the instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they
State of
Ariel Salomon  State of
Ariel Salomon  State of
State of CALIFOUNIA County of San Francisco  On
Date:    CALIFORNIA
State of CALIFOUNIA County of San Francisco  On

PATENT REEL: 028135 FRAME: 0535

**RECORDED: 05/01/2012**